J-PARC リニアックビームモニタと現状の取り組み
BEAM MONITORS IN THE J-PARC LINAC AND ITS CURRENT ACTIVITIES
守屋克洋#, A), 宮尾智章 B), 岡部晃大 A), 割貝敬一 A), 三浦昭彦 A), 林直樹 A), 神谷潤一郎 A)
Katsuhiro Moriya #, A), Tomoaki Miyao B), Kota Okabe A), Keiichi Warigai A), Akihiko Miura A), Naoki Hayashi A),
Junichiro Kamiya A)
A) JAEA/J-PARC, B) KEK/J-PARC
Abstract
We accelerate high-intensity beam of 50 mA using radio frequencies of 324 MHz and 972 MHz in the J-PARC linac.

System for J-PARC LINAC”, MOPAN044, PAC07,
Albuquerque, USA.
[3] H. Sako, et al., “Unified Beam Control System of J-PARC
Linac”, IEEE Trans. Nucl. Science, Vol. 57, No. 3, pp. 1528-
1536 (2010).
[4] J. D. Galambos et al., “XAL application programming
structure,” in Proc. PAC2005, Oak Ridge, TN, p. 79 (2005).
[5] 五十嵐前衛 他, “統合計画リニアック MEBT1 用ビーム・
モニターとそのビームテスト”, 第 27 回リニアック技術研究
会, 2002.
[6] 富沢哲男 他,"J-PARCリニアック用ビームモニター", 第28
回リニアック技術研究会, 2003.
[7] S. Sato et al., “Upgrade of Beam Diagnostics in LEBT and
MEBT of J-PARC LINAC”, Proc. of LINAC2004, 2004.
[8] 三浦昭彦 他, "J-PARC リニアック ACS 加速空洞増強にお
けるモニターシステムの設計", Proc. of PASJ2009, 2009.
[9] A. Miura et al., “Design and Delivery of Beam Monitors for
the Energy-upgraded Linac in J-PARC”, J. Korean Phys. Soc.
66, 364 (2015).
[10] A. Miura et al., “Beam Monitor Deformation by Tohoku
Earthquake and its Recovery Project”, Proc. of IPAC'11, San
Sebastian, Spain, September, 2011.
[11] T. Tomisawa et al., “Design of 4-stripline beam position
monitors of the J-PARC linac SDTL”, Proc. of 1st PASJ,
2004.
[12] S. Sato et al., “Systematic Calibration of Beam position
Monitor at J-PARC Linac”, Proc. of LINAC2004, 2004.
[13] H. Akikawa, “Emittance Measurement with Wire Scanners
at J-PARC Linac”, Proc. of 1st PASJ, 2004.
[14]H. Akikawa, “Wire Profile Monitors in J-PARC Linac”, Proc.
of LINAC2006, 2006.
[15] A. Miura et al., “Application of Carbon Nanotube Wire for
Beam Profile Measurement of Negative Hydrogen Ion
Beam”, Proc. of IPAC2018, Vancouver, BC, Canada, 2018.
[16] T. Miyao, “Beam profile measurement using Carbon
Nanotube Wires (4)”, Proc. of PASJ2020, 2020.
[17] H. Takahashi et al., “Standardization of Stepping Motor
Control System in J-PARC Linac and RCS”, Proc. of
PASJ2018, 2018.
[18] A. V. Feschenko, “Methods and Instrumentation for Bunch
Shape Measurements”, Proc. of PAC2001 (2001) and
references therein.
[19] A. Miura et. al., “Bunch Length Measurement of 181 MeV
Beam in J-PARC Linac”, Proc. of IPAC2013, Shanghai,
China, 2013.
[20] T. Miyao et al., “Improvement of the Vacuum Pressure of the
Bunch Shape Monitor at J-PARC Linac”, Proc. of PASJ2015,
2015.
[21] K. Futatsukawa et al., “Development of Bunch Shape
Monitor at J-PARC Linac”, Proc. of PASJ2015, 2015.
[22] K. Futatsukawa et al., “Development of bunch shape monitor
at MEBT2 of J-PARC linac”, Proc. of PASJ2017, 2017.
[23] J. Tamura et al., “Numerical Study on the Effect of Magnetic
Shield of a Bunch Shape Monitor in J-PARC Linac”, Proc.
of IPAC2013, 2013.
[24] 守屋克洋, "J-PARC リニアックの縦方向ビーム分布測定と
その課題", 2021 年度ビーム物理研究会, 2021.
[25] A. Aleksandrov, “Operational Experience with BSMs at
SNS”, Topical Workshop on Bunch Shape Measurement,
2013.
[26] S. Fukuoka et al., “Development of bunch shape monitor and
study of longitudinal beam matching at J-PARC linac”, Proc.
of PASJ2017, 2017.
[27] R. Kitamura et al., “Measurement of the longitudinal bunch-
shape distribution for a high-intensity negative hydrogen ion
beam in the low-energy region”, Phys. Rev. Accel. Beams,
26, 032802 (2023).
[28] H. Takahashi et al., “Update of MPS modules for J-PARC
Linac and RCS”, Proc. of PASJ2019, 2019.
[29] I. Yamada et al., “High-intensity beam profile measurement
using a gas sheet monitor by beam induced fluorescence
detection”, Phys. Rev. Accel. Beams 24, 042801 (2021).
[30] M. Yoshimoto et al., “Development of new data acquisition
system for several beam monitors in J-PARC RCS”, Proc. of
PASJ2023, 2023.
[31] E. Cicek et al., “Implementation of an Advanced
MicroTCA.4-based Digitizer for Monitoring Comb-Like
Beam at the J-PARC Linac”, Proc. of IPAC2022, 2022.
[32] N. Hayashi et al., “Interlocked events of beam loss monitors
at the J-PARC linac”, Proc. of IPAC2017, 2017.
[33] K. Moriya et al., “Energy measurement and correction for
stable operation in J-PARC”, J. Phys.: Conf. Ser. 1350
012140 (2019).
Proceedings of the 20th Annual Meeting of Particle Accelerator Society of Japan